
DELHI SCHOOL OF JOURNALISM 

University of Delhi 

Ground Floor, University Sports Complex (North Campus), University of Delhi, Delhi – 110007 

website: http://dsj.du.ac.in 

10 October 2018 

Prof. J.P. Dubey 

Honorary Director 

Index for Fee Concession - I Semester 

A three member committee comprising of officials of DSJ and University of Delhi, was 

constituted to scrutinize the applications for fee concession, for the academic year 2018-19 and 

to recommend the names of the eligible candidates after a personal interaction with the 

applicants. 

The committee has designed the following index and the same has been approved for the first 

semester.  

 Criteria Weightage 

1. Family Income 80% 

2. Entrance Results 20% 

 Total 100% 

 

NB: 

1. Fee Concession will be given only from the Tuition Fees (i.e. 25,000.00) 

2. Family Income will be considered in accordance with the following index.  

 Income Slab Index Score 

1. Up to 50,000.00 80 

2. 50,001.00 – 1,00,000.00 70 

3. 1,00,001.00 - 1,50,000.00  60 

4. 1,50,001.00 - 2,00,000.00  50 

5. 2,00,001.00 – 3,00,000.00 40 

6. 3,00,001.00 - 4,00,000.00 20 

7. Above 4,00,000.00 Not Eligible 

The Income Certificate issued by the competent authority for the previous financial 

year will only be considered. 

 

3. To give index points with respect to Entrance Results, the following formula is applied.  

Entrance Examination Marks divided by 1/20th of the total marks. For example, if an 

applicant scores 220 marks out of 400, then 11 index points will be given.  

 

 

 

http://dsj.du.ac.in/


4. Students may be given concession in accordance with the following matrix.  

 

 Index 

Score 

Fee  

Concession  

Tuition Fee 

Payable 

Other 

Charges 

Total Payable 

1. Above 90 80% 5,000.00 14,500.00 19,500.00 

2. 80 – 90 70% 7,500.00 14,500.00 22,000.00 

3. 70 – 80 60% 10,000.00 14,500.00 24,500.00 

4. 60 – 70 50% 12,500.00 14,500.00 27,000.00 

5. 50 – 60 40% 15,000.00 14,500.00 29,500.00 

6. 40 – 50 30% 17,500.00 14,500.00 32,000.00 

7. 30 – 40 20% 20,000.00 14,500.00 34,500.00 

8. 20 – 30 10% 22,500.00 14,500.00 37,000.00 

9. Less than 20 Not Eligible 25,000.00 14,500.00 39,500.00 

 

 

 

Prof. J.P. Dubey 

Honorary Director 

 

 



Merit 
points 

20

Percentage  Concession FEE CHARGEABLE Total 
Payable

APPROVED/NOT 
APPROVED

20 Amount Tution 
fee 

payable

Other 
Charges

FEE

1 AJAY KUMAR Hindi 50 157 7.9 57.9 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
2 ATISH ALOK Hindi 60 176 8.8 68.8 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
3 ANSHU Hindi 60 138 6.9 66.9 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
4 ANUJ YADAV Hindi 80 43 2.1 82.1 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
5 ABHINAV JAIN Hindi 50 136 6.8 56.8 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
6 ANJALISHARMA Hindi 70 101 5.1 75.1 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
7 ABHISHEK SHARMA Hindi 40 105 5.3 45.3 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
8 AAKASH Hindi 70 59 3 73 verified 60 15,000 10000 14500 24500 NOT APPROVED 
9 DEEPAK KUMAR Hindi 70 136 6.8 76.8 verified 60 15,000 10,000 14500 24500 APPROVED

10 DIPANSHU Hindi 70 91 4.55 74.6 verified 60 15,000 10,000 14500 24500 APPROVED
11 GURPREET Hindi 70 105 5.3 75.3 verified 60 15,000 10000 14500 24500 APPROVED
12 MADHU KUMARI Hindi 80 112 5.6 85.6 verified 70 17,500 7500 14500 22000 APPROVED
13 MD.AQUIB JAVED Hindi 60 114 5.7 65.7 verified 50 12,500 12500 14500 27000 NOT APPROVED 
14 MOHIT KUMAR Hindi 70 127 6.4 76.4 verified 60 15,000 10000 14500 24500 APPROVED
15 MD. SASUZZAHA Hindi 70 121 6.1 76.1 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
16 MOHIT PRAKASH Hindi 70 79 3.9 73.9 verified 60 15,000 10,000 14,500 24,500 NOT APPROVED 
17 MOHIT MAURYA Hindi 80 120 6 86 verified 70 17,500 7,500 14,500 22,000 APPROVED
18 NEHA KUMARI Hindi 70 189 9.5 79.5 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
19 NIKITA GUPTA Hindi 80 98 4.9 84.9 verified 70 17,500 7500 14500 22000 APPROVED
20 NEERAJ AHIRWAR Hindi 80 141 7.1 87.1 verified 70 17,500 7500 14500 22000 APPROVED
21 PRINCE KUMAR Hindi 80 121 6.1 86.1 verified 70 17,500 7500 14500 22000 APPROVED
22 PRANSHU SINGH Hindi 70 135 6.8 76.8 verified 60 15,000 10000 14500 24500 APPROVED
23 RISHABH AWASTHI Hindi 70 142 7.1 77.1 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
24 RAJAN KUMAR Hindi 70 154 7.7 77.7 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
25 RAHUL SINGH Hindi 70 75 7.7 77.7 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 

DELHI SCHOOL OF JOURNALISM
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
FEE CONCESSION-2018

SEMESTER I

DocumentsSr. 
No.

Name Medium  Points 
based on  

Family 
income 

(80)

Marks 
396

Total 
(100)



Merit 
points 

20

Percentage  Concession FEE CHARGEABLE Total 
Payable

APPROVED/NOT 
APPROVED

20 Amount Tution 
fee 

payable

Other 
Charges

FEE

DocumentsSr. 
No.

Name Medium  Points 
based on  

Family 
income 

(80)

Marks 
396

Total 
(100)

26 RAJESH JAYANI Hindi 80 124 6.2 86.2 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
27 RAJESH KUMAR Hindi 70 206 10.4 80.4 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
28 ROSHANI Hindi 70 107 5.4 75.4 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
29 SHIVENDRA Hindi 60 191 9.6 69.6 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
30 SAPNA Hindi 70 80 4 74 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
31 SAURABH Hindi 70 121 6.1 76.1 verified 60 15,000 10000 14500 24500 APPROVED
32 SAURAV KUMAR Hindi 70 98 4.9 74.9 verified 60 15,000 10000 14500 24500 APPROVED
33 SIKANDRA KUMAR Hindi 70 171 8.6 78.6 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
34 TARUN DEV MISHRA Hindi 80 151 7.6 87.6 verified 70 17,500 7,500 14500 22000 APPROVED

35 TUSHAR PANDEY Hindi 70 122 6.1 76.1 verified 60 15,000 10,000 14500 24500 APPROVED
36 VIKAS KUMAR Hindi 80 121 3 83 verified 70 17,500 7500 14500 22000 APPROVED
37 VINAY Hindi 70 76 3.8 73.8 verified 60 15,000 10,000 14500 24500 NOT APPROVED 
38 AMAN SHARMA English 50 241 12.1 62.1 verified 50 12,500 12500 14500 27000 APPROVED
39 AYUSHMAN OJHA English 80 189 9.5 89.5 verified 70 17,500 7500 14500 22000 APPROVED
40 MOHD. QUASIM English NA 210 10.5 Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 
41 RAJA BABU English 70 176 8.8 78.8 verified 60 15,000 10000 14500 24500 APPROVED
42 SHANTANU SEKHAR English 40 233 11.7 51.7 verified 40 10,000 15000 14500 29500 APPROVED
43 UJJWAL KUMAR English 40 166 8.3 48.3 verified 30 7,500 17,500 14500 32000 APPROVED
44 VINITA MEENA English NOT 

ELIGIBLE
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NOT 

ELIGIBLE
NOT APPROVED 

45 MEDHA MALHOTRA English NOT 
ELIGIBLE

NA NA NA Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 

46 NIRBHAY KAPUR English NOT 
ELIGIBLE

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 

47 MOHD. RAMAN 
ARORA

English NOT 
ELIGIBLE

NA NA NA Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 



Merit 
points 

20

Percentage  Concession FEE CHARGEABLE Total 
Payable

APPROVED/NOT 
APPROVED

20 Amount Tution 
fee 

payable

Other 
Charges

FEE

DocumentsSr. 
No.

Name Medium  Points 
based on  

Family 
income 

(80)

Marks 
396

Total 
(100)

48 DEVIKA SINGH English NOT 
ELIGIBLE

NA NA NA Not submitted NA NA NA NA NA NOT APPROVED 

49 AYANTIKA PAL English 80 166 8.3 88.3 verified 70 17,500 7500 14500 22000 APPROVED
50 SWETA KUMARI English NOT 

ELIGIBLE
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NOT 

ELIGIBLE
NOT APPROVED 

Mr. Sharad Dr. Manasvini M Yogi Ms Veena Butan

 


	Fee Concession I Semester 2018 -19
	isemesterfeeconcession
	Final


